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Carmarthen – Llanelli

Mondays to Fridays  except Public Holidays

	 Note				    	 SD	 SH			    
	 Service Number	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	
Queen Elizabeth High School		  —	 —	 —	 —	 1532	 —	 —	 —	
Carmarthen (Bus Station)		  0715	 0915	 1115	 1315	 1545	 1545	 1745	 1845	
Pibwrlwyd (Shelter)		  0720	 0920	 1120	 1320	 1550	 1550	 1750	 1850	
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion)		  0722	 0922	 1122	 1322	 1552	 1552	 1752	 1852	
Llangyndeirne (opp Shelter)		  0728	 0928	 1128	 1328	 1558	 1558	 1758	 1858	
Crwbin (opp Shelter)		  0731	 0931	 1131	 1331	 1601	 1601	 1801	 1901	
Bancffosfelen (School)		  0733	 0933	 1133	 1333	 1603	 1603	 1803	 1903	
Pontyberem (Square)	 (Arr)	 0740	 0940	 1140	 1340	 1610	 1610	 1809	 1909	
Pontyberem (Square)	 (Dep)	 0742	 0942	 1142	 1342	 1612	 1612	 1811	 1911	
Pont-Henri (Post Office)		  0749	 0949	 1149	 1349	 1619	 1619	 1817	 1917	
Pontiets (Gwendraeth Arms)		  0754	 0954	 1154	 1354	 1624	 1624	 1822	 1922	
Cynheidre (Shelter)		  0756	 0956	 1156	 1356	 1626	 1626	 1824	 1924	
Five Roads (Shelter)		  0759	 0959	 1159	 1359	 1629	 1629	 1827	 1927	
Colliers Arms (SW)		  0804	 1004	 1204	 1404	 1634	 1634	 1831	 1931	
Llanelli (Bus Station)		  0809	 1009	 1209	 1409	 1639	 1639	 1836	 1936	

Notes:  SD - School days only    SH - School Holidays only

Saturdays  except Public Holidays

	 Service Number	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195		
Carmarthen (Bus Station)		  0715	 0915	 1115	 1315	 1545	 1745	 1845		
Pibwrlwyd (Shelter)		  0720	 0920	 1120	 1320	 1550	 1750	 1850		
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion)		  0722	 0922	 1122	 1322	 1552	 1752	 1852		
Llangyndeirne (opp Shelter)		  0728	 0928	 1128	 1328	 1558	 1758	 1858		
Crwbin (opp Shelter)		  0731	 0931	 1131	 1331	 1601	 1801	 1901		
Bancffosfelen (School)		  0733	 0933	 1133	 1333	 1603	 1803	 1903		
Pontyberem (Square)	 (Arr)	 0740	 0940	 1140	 1340	 1610	 1809	 1909		
Pontyberem (Square)	 (Dep)	 0742	 0942	 1142	 1342	 1612	 1811	 1911		
Pont-Henri (Post Office)		  0749	 0949	 1149	 1349	 1619	 1817	 1917		
Pontiets (Gwendraeth Arms)		  0754	 0954	 1154	 1354	 1624	 1822	 1922		
Cynheidre (Shelter)		  0756	 0956	 1156	 1356	 1626	 1824	 1924		
Five Roads (Shelter)		  0759	 0959	 1159	 1359	 1629	 1827	 1927		
Colliers Arms (SW)		  0804	 1004	 1204	 1404	 1634	 1831	 1931		
Llanelli (Bus Station)		  0809	 1009	 1209	 1409	 1639	 1836	 1936		

No service on Sundays and Public Holidays

195
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Llanelli – Carmarthen

Mondays to Fridays  except Public Holidays

	 Note	 	 SD	 SH						       
	 Service Number	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195
Llanelli (Bus Station)		  0615	 0715	 0715	 0815	 1015	 1215	 1415	 1645	 1745
Furnace (Square)		  0619	 0719	 0719	 0819	 1019	 1219	 1419	 1649	 1749
Five Roads (Square)		  0624	 0724	 0724	 0824	 1024	 1224	 1424	 1654	 1754
Cynheidre (opp Shelter)		  0627	 0727	 0727	 0827	 1027	 1227	 1427	 1657	 1757
Pontiets (opp Gwendraeth Arms)	 0629	 0729	 0729	 0829	 1029	 1229	 1429	 1659	 1759
Pont-Henri (Post Office)		  0634	 0734	 0734	 0834	 1034	 1234	 1434	 1704	 1804
Pontyberem (Square)	 (Arr)	 0641	 0742	 0742	 0842	 1042	 1242	 1442	 1712	 1811
Pontyberem (Square)	 (Dep)	 0642	 0744	 0744	 0844	 1044	 1244	 1444	 1714	 1811
Bancffosfelen (opp School)		  0648	 0750	 0750	 0850	 1050	 1250	 1450	 1720	 1818
Crwbin (Shelter)		  0650	 0752	 0752	 0852	 1052	 1252	 1452	 1722	 1820
Llangyndeirne (Shelter)		  0653	 0755	 0755	 0855	 1055	 1255	 1455	 1725	 1823
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion)		  0659	 0804	 0801	 0901	 1101	 1301	 1501	 1731	 1829
Pibwrlwyd (NW)		  0701	 0806	 0804	 0904	 1104	 1304	 1504	 1734	 1831
Carmarthen (Bus Station)	 (Arr)	 0706	 0812	 0809	 0909	 1109	 1309	 1509	 1739	 1836
Carmarthen (Bus Station)	(Dep)	 —	 0814	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Queen Elizabeth High School		  —	 0820	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Notes:  SD - School days only    SH - School Holidays only

Saturdays  except Public Holidays

	 Service Number	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	 195	
Llanelli (Bus Station)		  0615	 0715	 0815	 1015	 1215	 1415	 1645	 1745	
Furnace (Square)		  0619	 0719	 0819	 1019	 1219	 1419	 1649	 1749	
Five Roads (Square)		  0624	 0724	 0824	 1024	 1224	 1424	 1654	 1754	
Cynheidre (opp Shelter)		  0627	 0727	 0827	 1027	 1227	 1427	 1657	 1757	
Pontiets (opp Gwendraeth Arms)	 0629	 0729	 0829	 1029	 1229	 1429	 1659	 1759	
Pont-Henri (Post Office)		  0634	 0734	 0834	 1034	 1234	 1434	 1704	 1804	
Pontyberem (Square)	 (Arr)	 0641	 0742	 0842	 1042	 1242	 1442	 1712	 1811	
Pontyberem (Square)	 (Dep)	 0642	 0744	 0844	 1044	 1244	 1444	 1714	 1811	
Bancffosfelen (opp School)		  0648	 0750	 0850	 1050	 1250	 1450	 1720	 1818	
Crwbin (Shelter)		  0650	 0752	 0852	 1052	 1252	 1452	 1722	 1820	
Llangyndeirne (Shelter)		  0653	 0755	 0855	 1055	 1255	 1455	 1725	 1823	
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion)		  0659	 0801	 0901	 1101	 1301	 1501	 1731	 1829	
Pibwrlwyd (NW)		  0701	 0804	 0904	 1104	 1304	 1504	 1734	 1831	
Carmarthen (Bus Station)		  0706	 0809	 0909	 1109	 1309	 1509	 1739	 1836	

No service on Sundays and Public Holidays

195



3

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

©P1ndar

Heol 
Y B

an
c

If
a
n

B
43

17

Heol M
ansant

M
ae
s 
G
la
sn
an

t

H
o
reb

 R
d

Road

B
43
00

B4312

H
e
o
l     Bethel

Sylen Ro a d

A48

He
ol Lo

gin

Heol  Bolahaul B
43

17

B 4 3 06

B4306
B4306

A484

A
48

4

M
yr
tl
e 
H
ill

H
e o

l C
a
p
el
 

Heol Y M
einciau

B4309

B4309

C
en C

oed Lane

Culla R
d Re

ho
bo
th
 R
oa

dM
ei
nc

ia
u
 R
o
a
d

CwmbachB4308
Trimsaran Road

B
4
31

7

Capel Teilo Road

Lo
n

F
fo
s-
L
a
s

A
4
76

A
4 84

A4
0

B430
9

B4309

H
eo
l H

or
eb

Queen
Elizabeth

High School

River Tow
y

195

195
Llanelli

Carmarthen

Pontyates

Furnace

Five
Roads

Carway

Pontantwn

Bancycapel

Llandyfaelog

Cwmffrwd

Horeb

Johnstown

Pont-
Henri

Meinciau
Sylen

Pen-sarn

Pontyberem
Bancffosfelen

Llangyndeyrn

Crwbin

Four
Roads

Croesyceiliog

Waun y
Clyn

Trimsaran

Carmarthen
Bus Station

Llanelli
Bus Station

©P
1n
da
rN

195

195 Bus route

Terminus point©P1ndar

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2023

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

http://www.pindarcreative.co.uk

